
U.S. Small Business Administration 
San Francisco District Office 

455 Market Street, Suite 600 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

Phone: 415-744-6820 
Fax: 415-744-6812 

Website: http://www.sba.gov/ca/sf 
Office Email: sfomail@sba.gov 

 
Title Name Phone Email 

District Director Mark Quinn 415-744-8474 john.quinn@sba.gov 
Deputy District Director Tong Qin 415-744-8491 tong.qin@sba.gov 
Assistant District 
Director for Lender 
Relations 

Marlow Schindler 415-744-6771 marlow.schindler@sba.gov 

Lender Relations 
Specialists 

Stephen Leung 415-744-7810 stephen.leung@sba.gov 

Program Support 
Assistant 

Ginny De Shu 415-744-8484 ginny.deshu@sba.gov 

Assistant District 
Director Economic 
Development 

Kathleen Butler-Tom 415-744-6777 kathleen.butler.tom@sba.gov 

Economic Development 
Specialist 
/Administrative 
Resource Coordinator 

Emily Navarra-Refugio 415-744-6805 emily.navarra@sba.gov 

Economic Development 
Specialist/PIO 

Hannah Kelley-Bell 415-744-8480 hannah.kelley-bell@sba.gov 

Economic Development 
Specialist 

Noah Brod 415-744-4244 noah.brod@sba.gov 

Economic Development 
Specialist 

James Pennington 415-744-9061 james.pennington@sba.gov 

Program Support 
Assistant 

Michael Chong 415-744-6820 michael.chong@sba.gov 

Program Support 
Assistant 

Lalotoga Asoau 415-744-9060 lalotoga.asoau@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

Benny Gutierrez 415-744-8498 benny.gutierrez@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

Michael Jordan 415-744-8477 michael.r.jordan@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

Mark McComas 415-744-6807 mark.mccomas@sba.gov 

Program Support 
Assistant 

Julie Yim 415-744-6808 julie.yim@sba.gov 

District Counsel Eric Adams 415-744-8440 eric.adams@sba.gov 
General Attorney Christina Goebelsmann 415-744-8494 christina.goebelsmann@sba.gov 
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